### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pratt Industries (U.S.A.), Inc.		10/25/2012	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pratt Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1800 C Sarasota Parkway	
City:	Conyers	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78501403	IF YOU CAN TEAR IT WE CAN TAKE IT
Serial Number:	78776039	PRATT
Serial Number:	74693459	MILLUGATOR
Serial Number:	77129158	HARVESTING THE URBAN FOREST
Serial Number:	77500552	JUST CURB IT! RECYCLING MADE SIMPLE.
Serial Number:	78981175	PRATT INDUSTRIES
Serial Number:	85594902	PRATT 100% RECYCLED
Serial Number:	85594917	PRATT 100% RECYCLED
Serial Number:	85594921	PRATT 100% RECYCLED
Serial Number:	85594914	PRATT 100% RECYCLED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

7704347376 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0483

**TRADEMARK** 

Phone: 7704346868 Email: dreid@taylorenglish.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Kuester Address Line 1: 1600 Parkwood Circle Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66171 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Kuester Signature: /jrk/ Date: 03/28/2013 Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation (00301615)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0484

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### PRATT INDUSTRIES (U.S.A.), INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is

Pratt Industries (U.S.A.), Inc.

- 2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
  - "1. The name of this corporation shall be:

Pratt Industries, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. This Amendment shall be effective January 1, 2013.

Signed on October 25, 2012.

David Wiser

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004993 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 03/28/2013